

20.05.2022

Present : Mr. Vardan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

On the last date of hearing, counsel for the JD has submitted that he wishes to settle the matter, however, JD has failed to appear.

Issue Court notice to the JD to appear on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 05.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi