

EX 7/24

ISHWAR SINGH Vs. GURBUX SINGH

04.10.2024

Present: Sh. Bhavjot Singh, Id counsel for DH, connected through
VC.

None for JD.

Perusal of record shows that notice were served upon JD,
however, despite service, he is not appearing.

This is decree regarding Specific Performance of
Agreement and there were certain directions to be complied with by
the DH. In view of same, DH is directed to make further submission
on practical as well as legal aspect for the purpose of execution of
present decree on next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.11.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.10.2024