

EX 7/24

ISHWAR SINGH Vs. GURBUX SINGH

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bhavjot Singh, ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Rajesh Anand, ld. counsel for JD (VC).

In terms of judgment and decree, FDR of the amount of Rs.72 Lakhs is deposited by the DH. DH is required to comply with the provision of Order 21 Rule 34 CPC as this is decree for Specific Performance regarding immovable property.

In the meanwhile, report be also called from concerned Sub Registrar regarding the ownership of suit property.

Matter be put up on **16.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/12.12.2025