

EX 7/24

ISHWAR SINGH Vs. GURBUX SINGH

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bhavjot Singh, ld. counsel for DH.

Ld counsel submits that draft of sale deed has already been filed. Report be called from the Sub-Registrar concerned regarding the fact whether sale deed of the property in question is permissible as per rules or not.

Put up for report of Sub-Registrar on **24.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/27.03.2026