

EX 7/24

ISHWAR SINGH Vs. GURBUX SINGH

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bhavjot Singh, Ld counsel for DH (VC).

Sh. Lalit, DEO on behalf of Sub-registrar. He files the report on behalf of Sub-registrar concerned, however, same is not as per the directions of the Court. Sub-registrar is directed to file the report whether sale deed of property in question is permissible as per rules or not. Sh. Lalit submits that he will file the report on behalf of Sub-registrar on next date. He is bound down for next date.

Put up on 15.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026